
 2017 MGA and Pro Shop Golf Tournament Schedule. 

March 

Friday, March 17.   Luck of the Irish Tournament.  2:00pmSG.                                                                                                                      
Saturday, March 25.   MGA Icebreaker  9amSG.                                                          

April                                                                                                                      
Saturday, April 22.     MGA Memorial  8:00am CTT. 

 

May 
Tuesday, May 2 and Thursday, May 4.    Men’s and Women’s Twilight league begins.  5:30pm SG. 

Friday, May 5 and Saturday, May 6.     MGA Senior Club Championship.  Times TBA. 

Friday, May 12, 26.  Mixed Nine and Dine.  5:30pmSG.  

Sunday, May 21.   MGA Ryder Cup.  8:30am CTT 

Monday, May 29.     Memorial Day Ham-Am  8:30amSG. 

June 
Saturday, June 3 and Sunday, June 4     MGA Stroke Play  8:00am CTT. 

Friday, June 9, 23.  Mixed Nine and Dine.  5:30pmSG. 

Sunday, June 11     Mixed Club Championship 

Saturday, June 24 and Sunday, June 25.     MGA President’s Cup.  8:00am CTT. 

 

July 
Monday, July 3.  Four Person Alternate Shot.  8:30amSG. 

Friday, July 7, 21.  Mixed Nine and Dine.  5:30pmSG. 

Saturday, July 8 and Sunday, July 9.     MGA Match Play Club Championship.  8:00am CTT. 

Saturday, July 15 and Sunday, July 16.     MGA Match Play Club Championship continued. 

Tuesday, July 18 and Thursday, July 13.  Men’s and Women’s Twilight league finals.  5:30SG. 

Saturday, July 29 and Sunday, July 30.  Women’s Club Championship. 

August 
Friday, August 4 and Saturday, August 5.   MGA Men’s Invitational.  Call for times. 

Friday, August 18.  Mixed Nine and Dine.  5:30pmSG. 

Saturday, August 19.  Junior Club Championship.   Times TBA.  (Subject to Change) 

 

September 
Friday, September 1.  Mixed Nine and Dine final.   5:15pmSG 

Monday, September 4.  Superintendent’s Revenge Scramble for Patriot Day, Folds of Honor Foundation. 

Sunday, September 10.  Family Golf Day!  New event!!   2:00pm Shotgun with cookout to follow. 

Saturday, September 30.  MGA Fall Classic.  9:00sm SG.   

October 
Friday, October 20 and Saturday, October 21.     MGA Member-Member.  Call for times.   

Saturday, October 28.  MGA Tournament of Champions.  9:00am CTT. 

November 
Saturday, November 18.  Turkey Shoot.  10:00am SG  (Subject to Change) 


